Cidney Calloway *Co-Chair Executive Committee* Keith Williams *Co-Chair Executive Committee* Jasahn Larsosa *Executive Committee* Dorian Tyus *Executive Committee*

City of Detroit City Council REPARATIONS TASK FORCE

Kefentse Chike District 1 Jeffery Robinson District 2 Camille Collins District 3 Bernard Parker District 4 Gregory Hicks District 5 Gloria House District 6 Janis Hazel District 7 Edythe Ford At-Large Yolanda Jack At-Large

For Immediate Release

November 20, 2024

Contact: <u>Reparations@detroitmi.gov</u>

(313) 439 - 5645

DETROIT CITY COUNCIL REPARATIONS TASK FORCE CONTINUES ITS WORK AND HAS NOT

RELEASED ITS FINAL REPORT YET

This official statement is provided on behalf of the Detroit City Council Reparations Task Force and given in the interest of full transparency with the public.

We are aware that Reparations Task Force Member Keith Williams has distributed a report to elected officials and various news outlets. We want to make it especially clear that this report is **NOT** the product of the Detroit City Council Reparations Task Force and should **NOT** under any circumstances be construed as a reflection of our work, scope or intention. **Any report or information from the task force will be given by the body of the task force collectively; whether it be at an official Public Session, distributed from our newsletter, posted to our website in the "Documents" section https://detroitmi.gov/government/reparations or presented to the Detroit City Council during an official meeting.** Our work continues as we move to the writing of the report phase. We encourage everyone to email Reparations@detroitmi.gov, subscribe to our newsletter on Detroitmi.gov/reparations, or call 313-439-5645 to speak with our project manager if you are seeking any information regarding the Detroit City Council Reparations Task Force. Together we will win! Thank you!



Kind regards,

Detroit Reparations Task Force